
Page 1 to 22

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012765-2024 

Contract

MSS/142 - Multi-Supplier Framework for Marine
Systems Support (MSS) Maintenance Repair Overhaul

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-012765

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e8f3  

Published 19 April 2024, 11:13am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS348JH

For the attention of

drozdzowska marta

Email(s)

desshipsmss-mss142mro@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012765-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012765-2024
mailto:desshipsmss-mss142mro@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 22

Internet address(es)

General address of the contracting authority/entity

www.contracts.mod.uk

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

MSS/142 - Multi-Supplier Framework for Marine Systems Support (MSS) Maintenance
Repair Overhaul

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Services

Service category No 1: Maintenance and repair services

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

United Kingdom

http://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 3 to 22

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.3) Information on framework agreement

The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Maritime Maintenance, Repair & Overhaul. The Marine Systems Support (MSS) Team, which
is part of the ships operating centre within Defence Equipment Support (DES) provides
global support to the Royal Navy. MSS has set up a Framework agreement to provide
maintenance, repair and overhaul to Royal Naval Platforms through an established set of
suppliers. There is a possibility that during the life of the proposed contract that the size of
HM Naval Fleet may increase or decrease. The support contract took the form of a
Framework arrangement and has been awarded under DSPCR 2011 regulations. The
following Call-Off contracts will be awarded via call-off competitions published throughout
the life of the Framework Agreement.

Contract notice published on 10th August 2022 with publication reference: 2022/S
000-021971.

As a result of the tender, a Multi-Supplier Framework for Marine Systems Support (MSS)
Maintenance, Repair & Overhaul for a period of 7 years has been awarded to 16 suppliers.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

50200000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to aircraft, railways,
roads and marine equipment

Additional CPV code(s)

50240000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to marine and other
equipment

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 22

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

Notice number: 2022/S 000-021971 of 10 August 2022

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/142

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

17

Number of offers received by electronic means

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Aerius Marine UK Ltd

Suite 6, Office 2 Cameron Court, Cameron Street, Hillington Park

/Notice/021971-2022


Page 5 to 22

Glasgow

G524JH

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/142

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

17

Number of offers received by electronic means

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the



Page 6 to 22

contract award decision has been taken

BAE Systems Surface Ships Limited

2nd Floor, Dauntless Building, Victoria Road, HM Naval Base

Portsmouth

PO13LS

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/142

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

17



Page 7 to 22

Number of offers received by electronic means

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Basetek Limited

3 Lytham Road, Ipswich, Suffolk

Ipswich

IP3 9BL

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/142

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024



Page 8 to 22

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

17

Number of offers received by electronic means

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

CARWOOD MOTOR UNIT LTD

Herald Way, Binley, Coventry, Warwickshire

Coventry

CV3 2RQ

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No



Page 9 to 22

MSS/142

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

17

Number of offers received by electronic means

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

GE Power Conversion Ltd

Thomas Houston Way, Off Technology Drive, Rugby, Warwickshire

Rugby

CV211BD

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7



Page 10 to 22

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/142

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

17

Number of offers received by electronic means

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

M E L Aviation Ltd

Addison Road, Sudbury, Suffolk

Sudbury

CO102YW

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000



Page 11 to 22

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/142

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

17

Number of offers received by electronic means

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

NSSLGlobal Ltd

6 Wells Place, Gatton Park Business Centre, Redhill, Surrey,

Redhill

RH1 3DR

Country

United Kingdom



Page 12 to 22

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/142

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

17

Number of offers received by electronic means

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Sauer Compressors UK Ltd

Sauer House, Lanswood Park, Broomfield Road, Elmstead Market, Essex

Colchester



Page 13 to 22

CO77FD

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/142

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

17

Number of offers received by electronic means

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken



Page 14 to 22

Score Marine Ltd

The Ian Davidson Building, Wellbank, Peterhead, Aberdeenshire

Peterhead

AB423AE

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/142

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

17

Number of offers received by electronic means



Page 15 to 22

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Scott Aerospace

Woodward Avenue, Westerleigh Business Park, Yate, Bristol

Yate

BS37 5YS

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/142

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024

V.2) Information about offers



Page 16 to 22

Number of offers received

17

Number of offers received by electronic means

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Serco Ltd

Serco House, 16 Bartley Wood, Business Park, Bartley Way, Hook, Hampshire

Hook

RG279UY

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/142



Page 17 to 22

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

17

Number of offers received by electronic means

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

SOMERS FORGE LTD

Prospect Road, Haywood Forge, Halesowen, West Midlands

Halesowen

B62 8DZ

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7



Page 18 to 22

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/142

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

17

Number of offers received by electronic means

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Survitec Group Ltd

Aviator Industrial Park, Eric Fountain Road, Ellesmere Port

Ellesmere Port

CH651AX

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT



Page 19 to 22

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/142

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

17

Number of offers received by electronic means

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

THE SOLID SWIVEL COMPANY LIMITED

Portersfield Road, Cradley Heath, West Midlands

Cradley Heath

B647BL

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract



Page 20 to 22

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/142

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

17

Number of offers received by electronic means

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Vitavox (a Division of Secomak Ltd)

330 Centennial Park, Elstree, Hertfordshire

Elstree

WD63TJ



Page 21 to 22

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/142

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 March 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

17

Number of offers received by electronic means

17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Voith Turbo Limited



Page 22 to 22

George House, 36 North Hanover Street, Glasgow

Glasgow

G22AD

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £317,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.3) Information on framework agreement
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds


		2025-06-20T14:54:38+0100
	TCPDF




